OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp.	7 - 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM United States Patent and Trademark
	HEET Y
Tathe Director 4th U.S.D. 1034	24007
To the Bhooker of the Orion C	ioned gooding to or and not out address (ob) to a
Name of conveying party(ies): General Electric Capital Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Contral Electric Capital Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Amercable Incorporated
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partners	
Corporation- State: New York	O'A El Derede
Other	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Arkansas Country: USA Zip: 71730
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	
	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) June 27, 2007	✓ Corporation Citizenship Delaware
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Nar	me If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
✓ Other_Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes N (Designations must be a separate document from assignm
4. Application number(s) or registration number	er(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Exhibit A attached hereto (77/113991)	See Exhibit A attached hereto (2412368, 2603821, 3010
C. Handfording a Description of Today and Astronomy	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
AmerCable (application) Tiger; Gexol; and CIR (registrations)	nd Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)
[
5. Name & address of party to whom correspon	ndence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie H. Cooper	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie H. Cooper Internal Address: c/o Vinson & Elkins L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie H. Cooper	registrations involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie H, Cooper Internal Address: c/o Vinson & Elkins L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie H. Cooper Internal Address: c/o Vinson & Elkins L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 City: Dallas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie H. Cooper Internal Address: c/o Vinson & Elkins L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75201	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie H. Cooper Internal Address: c/o Vinson & Elkins L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75201 Phone Number: 214-220-7919	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie H, Cooper Internal Address: c/o Vinson & Elkins L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75201 Phone Number: 214-220-7919 Fax Number: 214-999-7919	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie H, Cooper Internal Address: _c/o Vinson & Elkins L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 City: _Dallas State: _Texas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie H. Cooper Internal Address: _c/o Vinson & Elkins L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 City: _Dallas State: _Texas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finchesed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name August 3, 2007
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie H, Cooper Internal Address: _c/o Vinson & Elkins L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 City: _Dallas State: _Texas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finchesed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name August 3, 2007

40.00 Person Signing

TJ.00 UP

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country of Registration	Registration Number
Tiger	United States	2,412,368
	China	2,000,066,776
	India	926,752
	Canada	TMA582,074
Gexol	United States	2,603,821
CIR	United States	3,010,672
AmerCable	United States	Application pending, serial no. 77/113,991

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0961

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and the full, final and complete satisfaction of all obligations of Amercable Incorporated ("Amercable"), with principal offices at 350 Bailey Road, El Dorado, Arkansas 71730, General Electric Capital Corporation ("General Electric"), with principal offices at 201 Merritt, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856, on behalf of itself and its predecessors, successors and assigns, and any other lenders for which General Electric served as agent, hereby, for and in favor of Amercable, fully releases, relinquishes, reassigns, re-conveys and discharges any and all of its rights, title, interests, liens and security interests that were granted or created with respect to all collateral (including but not limited to all security interests in patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark registrations, copyrights, copyright registrations, intellectual property or licenses of intellectual property, including but not limited to the patents and trademarks, or applications related thereto, set forth on Exhibit A hereof) referred to or described in one or more security agreements executed on or about June 29, 2007, as such agreements may have been amended, as well as with respect to all rights to sue and recover for past infringement, goodwill, and legal rights associated therewith.

General Electric on behalf of itself and its predecessors, successors and assigns, and any other lenders for which General Electric served as agent, agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver, at the sole cost and expense of Amercable, all such further instruments and to take, at the sole cost and expense of Amercable, all such further actions as may be reasonably requested by Amercable in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release of Security Interest.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0962

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, General Electric has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized representative as of the 212 day of June, 2007.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

THE STATE OF <u>California</u> § COUNTY OF <u>San Francis</u>co §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally came and appeared Daniel A. Shapiro, the Duly Authorized Signatory of General Electric Capital Corporation, which person known to me to be the individual whose name is subscribed in the foregoing RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, and being duly sworn, did state and acknowledge on his or her oath that he or she is authorized to execute and deliver the foregoing as a binding act and deed of the aforementioned company for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 27th day of June,

2007.

Notary Public in and for the State of ______ California

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: Sep 20, 2009



EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country of Registration	Registration Number
Tiger	United States	2,412,368
_	China	2,000,066,776
	India	926,752
	Canada	TMA582,074
Gexol	United States	2,603,821
CIR	United States	3,010,672
AmerCable	United States	Application pending, serial no. 77/113,991

1

RECORDED: 08/03/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0964